properties: (a) Within one hundred (100) feet of the 
property on which the facility is located or 
proposed to be located, if the facility is or is 
proposed to be located in a Class A or Class H 
county or a municipality with a population of more 
than two thousand five hundred (2500) persons; or 
(b) within one-half (1⁄2) mile of the property on 
which the facility is located or is proposed to be 
located if the facility is or will be in a county or 
municipality other than those specified in Sub- 
paragraph (a) of Paragraph 1 of Subsection B of